FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
(Design Professional)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this i_\f‘day of  SwNE 2014, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Stantec Consulting
Services, Inc., a New York Corporation, (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to prepare Sewer Master Plan for
the City of Merced (“Project”); and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated April 1, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional services in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 22, “ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF SERVICES,” is hereby
added to the Agreement to read as follows:

“22. ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF SERVICES. The
Scope of Services is amended in accordance with the

changes outlined in Exhibit 1 attached hereto.”

3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated April 1, 2013, shall
remain in full force and effect.

/77
/17
/11

11/

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2014\1st Amendment to Stantec Re Sewer Master Plan.doc

1



[

0P UR[( JIISBJA JOMIS Y DIIUBIS 0 JUSWIPUSUIY IS [\{] 07\ SULISIUSUT\SIUSWIS v\ ' X

)“,»Q._E@ 2 VILTOW T QY wdzﬁq o
1901130 20ufiL] £q payiop

‘VIVA LNNODDV
Vil
\ /Pred wony A1)
J \\\o\\} 7 )] Ad
‘NIOAd OL SV ddAO0dddV

01D A1) Aifdpaueisissy
hi-he-9 R\) Al

AT ALID ‘ATdNVIL ‘N NHOf
-LSHLLV

Ia3eurN A1) \
SNy o~ Ad

uoneiodio)
[edidTUNIA 191RYD) BIUIOJIED) V
IO¥YHN 40 ALIOD

.C@H—EB ®>OO_N umhm 9]ep 231 uo ﬁOaDOQNO 2q 01 Hﬂoaoo.uwd@
0} JUSWPUSWY JSI1] SIY} pasned aaey sanred oy JOTITHM SSANLIM NI



3

20p UB|d I3ISBIA JMIS Y I3URIS 01 JUIWPUIWY IS\ [ 07\ SULIBUISUT\SIUSWIIT Y\ X

WOJ dANUBISW)NOIq UIAAIS " [[VIN-A
StP8-€LL (916) XV
0018-€LL (916) ‘ANOHJATAL

$9LS6 VO “UIPPOY
pEOY U0k_Yly ¢/8¢ SSHIAAV

7S860£0-89 'ON "(I'I JoAedxe],
~(GpL)
dupyd I

N (owreN padA1)
AUV WS

Q (danyeudIg)
(SpLL)
N\Sn\.\.us.\k BN |
(oweN padA1)
Q\»&M\ ") YQ)ONPM/
(aumeudIq)

Q\a& A8

uonesodio) 0L MIN V “DNI

‘SADIAYAS DNILTNSNOD DAINV.LS
INVLTISNOOD




I v10Z 'L} yosey Jequels @

‘Juswaalby ay) uj paquosap Ajjeuibuo

se syse)} Buimoj|os ay} pjoy uo soeld o) sasodoud Juswpuswy syl yeis Ao pue o9)JUelS Usamiaq
uonedIunNwwod jo saul| Buoss deay 0} ssesoid ayj Jnoybnouy) pajonpuod useq aAey sbuiesw
103foud pue ‘sjep o} ‘( ¥se1) paispisuod Usaq sAey suoido BUIIAISS WLISJUI JO [BAS] SWOS G pue /
‘9 sk} 0} pajejas Yoy juedyiubis uexeuspun pue ‘g pue 'z ‘| syse] pajejdwod sey d9juelS a)ep o]

‘SpJepuejs Aujsnpul paidesde yiim jusjsisuod Buiaq o) uolippe ur poddns

0UN0J sey yoiym juswnoop ueld Jajsews e aonpoid o} 98jue)S MOJ[E ||IM Jey} uonoalip pue jndul

104 moj|e 0) s1apjoyaels pue |1ounod AJID 8y 0} J9jUelS WOy SduB)SISSE UM Jeys AlD Aq padojansp
8q 0} s}daouod Buroinies 1ames sAleuss)le Juasaid 0} si sBuljesw asayj o Jusjul sy "sbunesw
Japloysyels pue |19unod AnQ ur uonedioued 99)UE)S JO WIO) BY) Ul PBIISAP SI O SI0W ‘UOHIPPE U]

"$90IAJ9S JO 8do2s [euibiio ayj ul papnjoul

Ajjeuibuo jou seajeuss)je Buioiaies [euonippe Jo JuswdojaASp 8y} 8pnjoul O} PSpusWe aq piNoys
€102 ludy ul pancsdde Juswsaiby ay) jey) pasibe aney osjue)S pue yels AND ‘yons sy ‘Juswaaiby
€102 |udy 8yj 0} payoepe s8o1AISs JO 9dods ay) Ul pepn|oul jJou a1am jey} dans S.AND ey

jo uoipod uiaypou ayj Buidinies 0} seAljeuUIS]E S)EN[BAS O} SB1ISP Jels AND ‘Uolippe Ul [19unod Ao
3y} woJj uonoalip pue ndul yum spew Ajsjerdoldde jsow aie yels AD Yum passnosip SsAjeuls)e
Buipsebal suoisioap jey) Jusiedde swooaq SBY )l SHOOM [EISASS JSB| Y]} JO 9SIN0D By} JSAQD
‘(Juswsalby ay)) €102 ‘1 udy pajep sadIAI8S [BUOISSS)0ld 104 Juswaalby paysene sy} ul iejep alow
Ui pue anoge paquosap syse) ay) Buns|dwod yels AlD yum pasiom sey o9jue)s ‘Jeak Jse| sy} JaAD

uoljelisIuiWpy pue Juswabeuepy joalold (6

uoday ue|d Joise |eulq pue yeiq asedald (g

sbuea 1090l (2

XUlB\ UoIsSIsaQg aouedaooy aisep) [elsnpu) dojaaeg (9
weiboid uswaoe|day pue neday Jemag dojsreq (S

ue|d aoiIeg wilsluf dojeaeq (1

nopjing ue|d [eJauss) je spasN WalsAg Jamasg auluieleq (¢
s1amag ul Ayoede) sjqe|ieAy ssassy (2

SMO| Jo)emMaISEAA pue (Uug|d |BIauas) UOISIA 0£0Z) suondwnssy asn pue] meN ajepdn (|
'8y se} Jolew Buimo|o}

3y} papn|oul Loya jey) Jo 8dods ay| ueld Jojsel Jamasg Yeiq 200z S.AND 8y o) ajepdn ue asedeid
0} (99)uelS) "du| ‘sadIueg Buninsuo) dsjuelg pazuoyine (AND) pedsay Jo Al ay) ‘g0 JO judy u)

l "ON juswpuawy

S99JAI9g Jo adoog
ajepdn jo9foid ue|d 19)Sel\ 19Mag
padtay jo Ao

I Hqiyx3



Z ¥1L0Z ‘L1 Yolep >auers )

Buippe Aq Ajjejuswaiour papuedxs aq o} paubisap st d 1AM 941 (sBemas auy) jo yibuans oiuebio
10 ainseaw e -qO4g) puewsp usbAxo [eaiwayooig Jo p/qj 001 Z JO peoj ebessae ue pue siseq
moyj Jayjeam Aup abesane ue uo p/lebiy z| Ajsjewixoidde yeas; o} Ayoedens e sey dIAMM Bunsixe ayl

0£0Z 10} sjuawasinbay uoisuedxy diMM P°C dsel

‘uonenjeas siy} 10} Aiobajed

PanIBs aq 0} Aj@yi| Jou, e ul padeld aq 0} saiuadoid asoy Jo sapsuap JuswdojaAsp ash pue| pue
uolye|ndod ‘uonyedo| ay} Ayjuapi jim yels A1 Al Sy} WoL) SIAISS JSJEMB)SEM SAI808} 0] [Bljusjod
a|qiBiBau 1o mo| A1aA e sney 0) yeis AIlD Aq pawasp Sease UleLad JO [BAOWISI YIM UOIOUN[uod

ul dans Aysusp paonpai siy} JO UOHEN|BAS 104 3pIA0Id [jIM 3SB) SIY} ‘UOIIPPE Ul “gE YSEL Ul paquosep
Se sjuawiwwod Bunsixa 0} passeN DN 0} 8diAIes [enuaiod Buniwi pue saisusp juswdojeasp
paonpas BulspIsuod 4ans ey} 40 Ino-pjing SAISs 0} SUoldo JO uoHeNn|eAd SepNdU; %Se) SIY L

sealy |euonIppy dyloadg ssa Ino-pling dans Aususq peonpay :¢-¢ ysey

0N pue A} sy} usamiaq aoeld ul Ajuslind

sjuswaalbe s21A18s Ul paulep se (sjuspnis 000‘0L Aleyewixosdde) sndwes) pasodoid ay) anias
0} pa2IalNl DN 03 spew sey AD ay) Jey; sjuswwWod Bunsixs 0} pajiwl| 89 [[IM PUB SSIUNWWIOYD
sndwe9 pagiay ON pasodoid spnjoul 0} | ON S! uolenieAa siyl “(eis AnD Aq peuyep se) 4ans
3y} jo uoiod pajjosuod-AD 8y} ulyum dojansp o} pajoadxa saiuadosd uo saiysusp Juswdojensp
paonpal Bulispisucd 4ANS Y3 JO INO-p|ing SAISS 0} SUOKO JO UOIJEN|BAS S8PN|OUI %SB) MaU SIY |

Ino-pling dans Aysuaq pasnpay :z°¢ ysel

Juawaalby payoeye ay) ui pspnjoul € 3se] Joj SaIAIas Jo 8doos 8y} Aq paquosap Se I )se) SIYL
nopjing ue|d [elduay :|°'¢ yseL

SPaaN Wa)sAg JoMag aujwdla( ¢ ysel

'SMOJ|0} SB PaqlIOSap S| € YSB) PasIADY D¢

pue g¢ S)SBL ppe O} pue SpesN WaISAg JaMas aula( 0} ¥se) doj ay} jo Bulweua! ‘(pJemiojeousy

VE dseL Se 0} palajel aq 0}) JuswasiBy paydeye ay) ul paqUISap Se Ue|d [BIauss) sy} Jo Jno-pling
1e dans Ao ayj Buroiues ssaippe 0} paja|dwod Apeale }10m apnjoul 0} payIpow 8q o} Si ¥Se) Siy|

1NOaTNg NV1d TVHINIO LV SA33N WILSAS ¥3IM3S ININNI LA € MSVL
Z15'g$ - ‘abueyo oN :(uonezuoyine soud Buipnjoul ‘|ejo} yse} ) }ebpng pasiney

‘Juswsalby paydelie sy} ul paquISap Se ulewal o} si Z yse] Jo 2dods ay)

SYH3M3S NI ALIDVAVYD F1GVIIVAY SSASSY 2 MSVYL
880°L1$ - "9bueys opN :(uonezuoyine Joud Buipnioul ‘[e10} yse] ) 196png pasiney

‘Juswaa1by payoeye ay} Ul paquosap Se Ulewal 0} SI | jse] Jo 9doos ay|
MOTd ¥3LVMILSVM ANV SNOILJWNSSY 3SN ANV1 M3N 31vadn ‘EMSVl

“SMOJ||0} SE $321AISS Jo 8dods ay) Aypow o} sasodosd Jusupuswy siy |

yoday ue|d Ja)sep |eulq pue yeiq aledald (Z

weiboid wswaose|dsy pue Jleday Jamag dojerag (|

14vydd



€ 10T L1 Yorep >auers )

Bale paday yuou ay) buinies
1o} suopdo ssnasip 0} sBuiesw [1DUN0Y AjD omy ul uonedionied pue Joy uonesedaid o9)UBIS e

:Buipnjoul yoys [euonippe spnjou; o} papuawe si ysej} siy) jo adoos ayyl
SONIL33N 103rodd L MSVYL
(leuoniPPE 00S'€$~) 01 1.2$ (UoneZUOyINe Joud Buipnou; ‘[ejo} yse] ) jebpng pesirey

"(Juawsalby

payoepe ass) 9 yse] 10} 8doos pazuoyine Ajsnoiraid ay) 0} UCIPPE Ul SI JoYa Siy| ‘spodal
Bunoyuow-yjes Ajyjuow uo papodsi ejep peo| pue Mol JUSNUL JIAM sapnioul yeys Auo Aq pspinoud
9Q 0} uonewojul leuolippy 'siseq moyj seyjeam Aip abesane ue uo pjebyy zg 0 Ajejewixoidde

3q o} yes i Aq perewnise usaq aney paossiy DN Aq pajessush smoyp Builsixe ‘uonippe uj geCeIET
ON pue Ao ay) usamiaq Juswsaibe soines ay) Ul p/leBiy 85°L SE payiuUSp! St SUBPN}S 000'0 )

Je sndwed padss|y ON 8y} Joj Moy sead pajewnsy ‘sjuapmis 0000l Alerewxoidde o} dn Apadoid
sndwed paoIsy DN 8y} dAI9s 0) Juswsalbe Buysixe s AiD ay) pue yejs A Aq pepinoid sdew
uoisiapgns panoidde jo isij e uo paseq d MM Sui Je Aloeded Bujuiewss Buissasse o} pajiwi| S| Hoye
SIyL "wajsAs Uoid9||02 BY} O} PBJOSULO 194 JOU BABY ING ‘ISIX SBIRDIPUI Hels AND) 1By} SJUSWNWILIOD
9JIAI9S JOM3S UO uonewlojul Buissasse sapnjoul Juswssasse Ajoeden “Ayoedes Buluiews.

(dLMM) Jue(d JusLujes.) Jsjems}SEMm JO UOIIEN|BAS SpN|oul O} papuUSWE si Yse) Siy} Jo adods ay |

XIMLVIA NOISIO3A IONVLdIOOV ILSVM TVINLSNANI 19 MSVL
(uononpai Z11'g1$) 0$ :(uonezuouyine soud Buipnjour ‘fejo) yse|) 1ebpng pasirey

‘A0 sy} Aq uonezuoyine
-81 Buipuad g 03 peonpau si yse) siy) Joj }ebpng ay] “ploy uo paoeld si 3se) sy o adods ay |

AVHO0Ud LINJWIOV1d3d ANV HIVdIY HIM3S dOT1IAIA S ¥SVL
(leuonippe 005's$~) 05.'v1$ :(uonezuoyine soud Buipnjoul ‘ejo} yse|) 19Bpng pasiney

"YINOS puUB YUON Saunwwo) sndwes DN oY) pue psassp
0N yioq BuiajoAul soLBUSIS 8pnjoul 0] PaIpow SI i jse | ‘Juawaaiby payseye ay) jo 8dods ay)
Ul PaISPISUOD JOU SJ8M Jey} SUolpuod WiSiUI Joj sueld BuIdIAISS uoNeIapISUCD OJul SXE) O} JOPIO U]

NV1d 3OIAN3S ININILNI dOTIAIA ¥ MSYL
(leuonippe 000'G1$~) 00€'62$ :(uonezuoyine Joud Buipnjoul ‘e)o) yseL) 196png pasirey

‘sjueld Juswieal) Aieips) Joy sajewnsa adAy pajeal; uojeb

l1ad;g, [e21dA} uo paseq aq |m ejep }S0D 's}S09 apnjiubew Jo JapIo pue UoISUBdXs JO) SSWENSWI}
Aj@ji| suluLBIEP 0} papuUSUI S| puB UoHENBAS [EN}dSOUOD B SAJOAUL (1M SISA[BUE SIY} ‘PES)SU| "Jajem
pa|oAdal 1oy puewap jenusiod sy o} piebal yum Auiepasun pue JuswuoliAud Aloyeinbas Buibueyo
Apuelsuod ay) 0} anp pajesljdwos S| 0EZ JOYE SUOIIPUOD JOj Spaau uoisuedxa d 1AM 4o} Buluueld

"awielj aWi 0£0Z 3Yl Ulyim A0 ayj ojul SWod ABwW YdIym SI8SN [BLISNPUI 21MNy 10} 8Jed0||E 0}

(peoj pue moy) Ayoedes jue|d sjeudoidde ue ajewiisa o) geis AN Yitm HIOM [jim I3JUB)S “UoIsuedxa
10} dIAMM 38U} Jo sisAjeue ssao0ud Aq sseooud pajiejsp e ajs|dwiod 0} ainjews.d si J) 9AsIjeq

9M "UozLIoy OEOZ 33 Joj spaau uoisuedxa Ajlioe) Ajuapl pue ue|d 0£0Z S AND 8y Ul paqLosap

sajel ymmoub asn Jim o93uels “(eydes sad gog Aep/q) zz'0 pue NA3 Jed [e6 26z) suondwnsse Buipeo
e)des Jad [eaidA} esn ||Im 99)UBlS (DE pUB ‘gg ‘YE) SOuBUSIS YIMOUB Juslayip Su) yim pajeloosse
Speo| pue smoyy Josfoid [Im d8juelg *("018 ‘s1a)|l ‘SIBILEID ‘SuISeq UOIjeISe SI0W) S8ssa00id [euonippe

14vyd



14 ¥102 1L yosepw J93URIS 6

"Hoday ue|d Jalseyy Jamag ay)

9}9|dwod 0} (}abpng pue adods pasiasl) sdsjs 1xsu pue ue|d sbejamas pspuawwossl e sulwis}ep

0} JelS AND yim MIOoM jim am ‘rouno) AnD woly indul Aue pue syse} @say} Jo uonajdwod Jayy
sBuneaw 19unon Ao Joj suonejuasaid Julodiamod (g

sajou Bunsaw pue sjeusjew bunesyy (p

saAljeuls)e
Umo1B 0£0Z SY Jo yoes 0} uoisuedXT d LM 40} SeBLBLI pUe S}S00 apnyubepy j0 JopIO (g

"9Aljeuss)|e YOes 10} s8jewsa 1sod apnjubew jo Jepi0 (2

‘seAneuss)e ymolb sy} Jo yoes Joy sazis adid pue sjnoke (|
‘9PN|oUl $321AISS JO 9d0TS PaSIASI PUB JUSWPUSWY JOBIUOY SIY} IO} S3|qRIaAa]
sejqesaalleg

"MO[Sq PIZIIEULINS BJE JUSWPUSLLE JOBLUOD SIY} JOpUn d8juels AqQ papiroid
9q 0} S8|qeIaAl|Sp [BUONIPPE 8YL "000'ZLL$ Sulewal Hoys siy} Joy uolezuoyine 1obpng |jesano ay )

(005°1$~) 000'$ :(uonezuoyine Joud Buipnjou ‘ejo} yse ) 196png pasirey

‘Juswpuawy siy} Aq pazuoyine 3Jom ay) Jo aduejeq 8y} JOA0D 0) pazZLoyIne
s1196png [euonippy ‘Jusweaiby paydeye ay) Ul paqUISSp Se Ulewa! 0} SI § YSE] JO adods ay |

NOILVYLSININAQY ANV INJWIOVNVIN LO3rodd :6 MSVL
(uononpal z1€'zz$) 0$ :(uonezuoyine Joud Buipnjoul ‘[ejo} yse| ) 1ebpng pesiray

A0 ayy Aq uoyezuoyine
-2l Buipuad ¢ 0} paonpai s ysey siy) Joy jebpng ay; pjoy uo paoseld s1 yse] siy} jo adoos ay |

L¥0d3¥ NV1d ¥3LSVIN TYNIJ ANV LdVid INVdINd ‘8 MSYL
(feuonippe 059°21$~) 000°s2$ :(uonezuoyine soud Buipnour ‘Jejo} yse]) jebpng pesiray
“(Juswaaiby payoe)e aas) 7 yse] Joy adods pazioyne Aisnoinauid sy 0} uoRIppe Ui sI Loy Siy |

eaJe padJsi yuou ayl Buinies
loj suondo ssnosip o} sBuissw Japjoysyels om} ui uonedioiued pue Joy uonesedaid J8JUBIS e

4e1s A0 woyy uonoauip 196 0} pue ssaiboud Josloid ssnasip o) sbulesw leuonippe () Jno4 e

14vydda



